Doc#. 1006308196 fee: \$48.00 UNOFFIC Atte: 03/04/20/00929AM/Pg: 1 of 1 Coccounty Recorder of Deeds *RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

ASSOCIATED BANK 1305 MAIN ST STEVENS POINT WI 54481

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ASSOCIATED BANK LOAN SERVICES/PAYOFFS 1305 MAIN ST STEVENS POINT WI 54481

Loan Number: H3731950055

SUBMITTED BY: NANCY L. SCHNEIDER

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, ASSOCIATED BANK holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does bereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancil and discharge said mortgage.

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Original Mortgagor(S): MARTIN A OMALLLY AND MARY OMALLEY, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee(S): ASSOCIATED BANK

Original Instrument No: 0519516088 Date of Note: 04/04/2005 Original Recording Date: 07/14/2005

Property Address: 6962 N LEOTI CHICAGO, IL 60746

Legal Description:

A PARCEL OF LAND BIENG PART OF NW2 OF LOT 22 IN SUB OF VICTORIA POTHIER'S RESERVATION IN SEC 32 T41N R13E 3P, COOK CO, IL

Pin #: 10-32-115-009-0000

County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 03/03/2010. ST Clort's

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

By: JUDY ALEKNA Title: WORK DIRECTOR

State of WISCONSIN City/County of PORTAGE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 03/03/2010 by JUDY ALEKNA, WORK DIRECTOR C. ASSOCIATED BANK NA, on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Notary Public: NANCY L.

Tibryd Studen

SCHNEIDER

My Commission Expires:

05/12/2013

Resides in: PORTAGE

